

MACT 41/25
SALMA MALIK Vs. ZAINUL ABDIN

18.01.2025

Fresh claim petition received through e-filing from filing counter. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Shruti, Ld Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Issue notice to concerend SHO to verify the address of the petitioenr and file report on NDOH.

Petitioner has not filed any documents to show the involvement of the offending vehicle/driver in the accident. Some time sought to file the same.

Put up on 17.03.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.01.2025