

MACT 41/25
SALMA MALIK Vs. ZAINUL ABDIN

07.05.2025

Present: Shri Sabeel Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Brother of driver in person.
Owner in person.
Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken
on record.

WS filed by insurance company. Copy supplied.

WS be filed by the driver and owner on NDOH.

Put up on **24.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025