

MACT 41/25  
SALMA MALIK Vs. ZAINUL ABDIN

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri Sabeel Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for HDFC insurance  
company.  
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for ICICI Lombard  
General insurance company Ltd.

Fresh summons be issued to the IO on filing of  
PF/dasti with complete case record of GD No. 09 dated  
12.11.2024 and GD No. 140 dated 21.12.2024 of PS Kotwali  
City, District Bijnor, UP.

Put up on **20.07.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026